IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT -~ .. .
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT QOF TEXAS ~ ~° = v
SHERMAN DIVISION SN

i
!

CASE NO. 98-41407
(CHAPTER 7)

IN RE:

HOOVER, DONALD DEAN and
HOOVER, PALMIRA,

DEBTORS.

R

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and Umited States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: /g/zg/%

P& @
Joyce V)Lf‘ ’¥indauer, Trustee )

********'k*'k'k**************************’k*************************'k*************

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: //O /- /(’/c

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

Sl

By:




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
HOOVER, DONALD DEAN and )) CASE NO. 98-41407
HOOVER, PALMIRA, ) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. ;

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of
them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form IT as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as
filed, or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: /3/2'/,/‘?9

=
Joyc%%nﬂmef, Trustee
12900 Preston Road, Suite #900
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: August 30, 1999
A RECEIPTS: $15,011.18

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $2,858.66
(2)  Administrative Expenses $ 3,554.00
(3)  Priority Creditors $ 0.00
(4)  Other $ 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 6,412.66

C. CURRENT BALANCE: $ 8,598.52



%990}

a3yuN33IsNN ¥Oo4d
a3ay3IA0OD3Y LNIDH3d

%0 %0¢

%0¢ %01

26°1L15°G

aivd
SINIVIO a3UND3SNN

0€°16Z°ZS

aamov
SWIVTD a3dNIJ3ISNN

%00°0 “ o000 (913 ‘301834 OL NM¥NLIWYIHLIO
%ZL LE Z6°125'S aivd SWIV1ID Q3END23IASNN
%000 000 aivd SWIVID ALiHoidd
%p0'61 99'868'2 aivd SWIV1O d3dno3as
%00'0 000 S1S05 H3A1dVHD HONd
%L0°ZL 00'PSS'Z (D13 'SaAXV1)SISNIIXT F1v1S3
%000 00’0 $1S0D 14N0D
%00'6 8G09E'L 8334 YNOISSI40Hd H3IH1O
%000 000 8334 AGNHOLLY H3IHLO
%000 000 S3SN3IdX3 TVNOISSIJOH SNHId
%000 00°0 $334 TYNOISSI40Hd S.NHI
%9L'Z 06'¥L¥ SISNIdX3 S.331SNHL
%00°G| rAMN-T A4 NOISSIWWOD S.334SNHL
'SASNIdX3 IJ1vis3
%0000 gLLL0's1Le :81d13034 V101
AWOONI 31v¥1S3
66-2Z-01 :a3A0HddY 1SN 3ALlva
20¥L1-B6 'd39WNNN 3SVD
VHINIVYJ/GTYNOG ‘H3ACCOH :INYN ISVD
SINIWINOD
HIANVANI] -331SNd.L

AYVWINNS ASYO 1u¥0d3d TVNId S33lsndl




COGA Wd 61:50 6661/22/80 ‘PANNId

6661 ‘LE1SnBny  :(y41) wodey [euld JO ejeqa peloefoid Jusny

-Apedosd jo ejes eso|d 0} Buipassold "000'GLS S Auodosd 9
uc BuIoMm sl 18BUCIONY "B|ES 0} paaibe saey siolgag “snid 000'01$

JO O]B}Sa O} UINJSI PAJBUMSS UIIM BIEPYI0Y Ul O1E)S8 |

6661 ‘LE1ISNBNY  (y41) vodey [puld JO eleq peide[oid lenul

[EPY00Y 104 ooud SBIES 66/.Z/F JO SE POIEJIPIUI 1BBUONINY "86/PT/0L JO SE 8jes
eol jjos 0} paAoidws usag Sey Jasuonony

:Buysoln esen Buposyy senianoy Jofew

00'0% 25'865'8% 00'051°21$ 00'£29'901$ (santea umousun Bulpniox3) siejol sjessy 01
| umowun TeY] VIN usmouNUN (n) LS3Y3ILNI | W
wxlxn_ 00’0 000 00°000°Gt SNLVY1S 39000 8664 6

vd 000 000 00'GL201 YWONOS DW9O L1661 8

v 00'0 000 | oosy 3741 WO ZZNITEYN | 2

v 000 00’0 0000t 1HYdSY ONIHVIM 9

vd 000 000 00°00S SONIHSINGNG GTOHISNOH S

v 000 000 IR A 4 INNOJOVY MNva 14

vd 000 000 0008 HSVD 13

\-£] PE L858 co.cmw.hw 00'000'S¢ NOYIWVYD 'd Li9 z

\£] 000 000 00°'000°GS av3LSINOH 8

sjassy Bujujewey ‘uopueqe (2)555=va {51509 18yl DUE £ J9Y

JO enEA $SOIO aye1s] 8y} ‘uopueqe {(ers5§=v0 ‘suopdwaxy] ‘suar] ssan senjep
v 4) paisIsS|uURUpY Aq peAedsy —psuopueqy ‘soISNI) AQ pau|uus)aQd anjeA) panpayossun {(Apedoid {n) pempsatiosun puy penpeyss)
A_ Annd 19ssy spund/e|es Auedosd enjeA 1eN pajew|isy fuonnsd uondirasseq 19SSy
9 S L4 £ A 3
reje( Jeq swWielH 66/8Z/80 :Bulpu3l popied
g6/2L/o0  @yeg Bunesw (e)iye§

| :obed

() 86/2Z/0 () papeAuoD Jo (J) paitd
H3INVANIT IDA0M

y10day pue proday A31adosg AEISH [enplaipu]

(0891€0) :8eIsnu)

SISE) )OSSY

[ U110y

:owIeN 0ses
:1oquINN oses

NV3A QT¥YNOG ""HIAOOH
SyQa L0v1 P86



Z0'S'A Wd 64:G0 666L/87./80 ‘pAniid

{s)aouaisjal jessy (}

00'0% z5'965'0% sjuewes.nqsiqg / sidjesey 13N
000 $10193Q 0] Sjuawied (5907
000 25°965'8 eyoignsg
258658 000 sigjsuel) yueq §597
00°0% Z5'865°'8 Z5°'865'8 SIVLIOL ANNODIV
000 Z5'86G'd 992161 GLTLEH WUNOIOY OL 66/82/80
6865’8 8gL'LL 2,0006 | S! 818y Is81elu| Juaund Bunsod 1588y Wi 66/82/80
pe’165'8 ¥€/85'8 Auedwo) apil Ne4-19)xaH £4] 66/£0/80
?Gm_mm UNoOOOY H w uoljoesuel ] jJo .._OEQ_‘_UWQQ ulold poaleday O] pled #198yd ejyeq
1oy1ey Asuopy sjuswasingsig sydianey 1 {# jou} “SuUBlj
L 9 S v £ z 1
Vv/N :puog ejeiedeg 66/82/80 :Buipu3 poued
(wunj ases Jad) 00°0% :puod lajue|g vegyozL-cl  # aisededxey
JUNO22Y 1aJe ABUOW - GO-ZY6YLGL-CLE IUNCIDY
SNYE NYLLVHNVYW 3SYHD IHL :awieN Mueg NY3a dTvNOQd ‘H3IA00H ‘sWieN esed
(0891£9) YIANVANIT IADA0T ceo)snit SYHQ L0PLv-86 lequnN ese)

. 1 :abed

PI039Y SHIUIISINGSI( puy s)dpPIayY yse)d

7 WLIO



Z0G'A Wd 6160 66G1/82/80 ‘patiid

{s)aousisyal Jossy ()

T5'965'8% 00°0% 25°965'8$
25°965°'8 00’0 00°0 99-Zv6PIS2-ZLE # Bupideyd
000 00°0 75'885'8 SO-ZYEPISL-ZLE # VAN
seduejeg sjuewsesingsiq  sidiedey SINNODIV 11V - TV.LOL
JjunoooYy 1oN jeN
00'0% 00'0% sjuswasingsiq / sidieday 13N
000 810)08(] 0} SjuUaWAed ;8507
000 00’0 jeioignsg
000 25'965'8 sigjsuel} jueq :ssa)
z5'865°'8% 00'0 ZS'86S'8 S1IY101 LNNODJV
._Mm.mmm.w ZG'B6S'8 GOZPBY1GLZ L E# JUNOIDY WOLY 66/982/80
sauejeg UNooay $ 4 uopoesues] jo uondusseq w104 pealedsy] | 0] pled # Moeyn ejeqy
Bumdeyd sjuswesmngqsiqg s)ydiesey I {# 19} “sues}
] 9 5 £ z 8
V/N :puog ejesedag 66/82/80 :Bulpul poued
(nuny eseo 1ad) 00°0$ :puodimjueld vEBPOZL-EL  # Qi ieledxe)
wnosoy BunjoayD - 99-2v6ISL-ZLE unoady
MNVE NVLLVHNYN 3SYHO 3HL ‘aweN jueg NvY3a a1vYNOQ ‘UIAOOH :awieN 88D
(0891€£9) ¥IANVYANIT IDA0r -eaysnil SHQ L0vLF-86  Jequnp ese)
P1023Y spuwISINGsK(] puy $1d1d3y yse)
' g :ebed 7 W10y



Z0'G'A Wd 61:50 6661/82/80 ‘patuld

ee/iaz/g0  -peubis sleq

:aimeuBis s,eesn

-aBpajmou A JO 1seq ayt 0} 1091100 pue ajeInooe 8IE ABU] JBY) PUE SAOGE PBIS]| 5asED || 10§ Z PUE | SULIO] PamaiAel pue pell aAeY | jeuy Kipe

00°0%

ZS'865°9$

(SanjeA uMOoUNUN SBPNIJXe g UWNjo)) S|ejoL

ﬁ\ (8)x41 66/1€/80

000

258658

(1) 86/22/v0

NV3IQ GTYNOQA "HIAOOH

SHA L0VLb-8

W'a‘o (1 wiog4 woy) {Kue 4} (z uwuog woyy) 1 19ydeyn o) aweN 9seD Joquiny eses)
"HAN 'NAL ‘(eYu4) ‘M4L]  si1essvy Bulujewey puog sjeiedeg peseAu| Jo Jisodeqg {o) pareAu0)
:Aq uonisodsiq jo ejeq 30 ONIEA $SSO0ID JO JUnowy uo spung 1ejof 10 (}J) pand s1eQq
1 9 g 14 > Z t
00 0% ) ese) Jad 66/82/80 :Buipu3 popad
00°000'00€$ Jjunowy puog ajuelg (0891L£9) YIANVYANIT IDAOr :eosnLL
uh@-_uﬁ JISSY WUy h.::-:::m
. | :ebed

€ WLIOY



B12-00312-E000-00312- H

-113-9-03-0000-0000-

98-41407 HOOVER DONALD DEAN
#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE
BRANCH 312

450 WEST 33RD STREET, 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10001

Ill|““lll"lll"Illlll"llllll“ll"lllll"l"lllIllllllllll

Summary of Accounts

S

August 3 - August 31 ,199389
Page 1of 3

Business Banking Statement

Customer Setvice
Nationwide 800 #: 1-800-634-5273
Nationwide Fax # 1-800-457-3510

Primary Account Number: 312-7514342-66
Number of Checks Enclosed: 0

Depasit
Accaunts

Checking Opening Baiance Total Credits Total Debits Ending Balance
Business Checking 0.00 8.598.52 0.00 8.598.52
312-7514942-66
Bankruptcy MMA Y 8.598.52 8,598.52 T 000
312-7514942-65
Total 0.00 17,197.04 8,598.52 8,598.52

*« THIS ENDS THE SUMMARY PORTION OF YOUR STATEMENT **

.



'

August 3 - August 31 ,19999

Page 20f 3

512-00312-E000-00312- H  -113-9-03-0000-0000- Primary Account Number: 312-7514942-68

Business Checking 98-41407 HOOVER DONALD DEAN

12-7514942-66 #631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE
Summary Number Amount

Opening Balance 0.00

Deposits and Credits 1 8,598.52

Withdrawals and Debits 0 0.00

Checks Paid 0 0.00

Ending Balance : 8,598,52
Deposits and Date Description Amount
CrEAItS  occonecesererss i smsrerssssmnas e s R P RS s s Y

08/30 Bank Miscellaneous Credit 8.598.52

Total 8,598.52
Daily Date Balance Date Baiance Date Balance
Balances et et sesR R s e

08/30 8,598.52



B12-00312-E000-00312- H

Bankruptcy MMA

-113-3-03-0000-0000-

A

August 3 - August 31 ,19999
Page 3 of 3

Primary Accaunt Number: 312-7514942-66

98-41407 HOOVER DONALD DEAN

312.7514942-65 #631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE
Summary Number Amount

Opening Balance 0.00

Deposits and Credits 2 8,598.52

Withdrawals and Debits 1 8,598.52

Checks Paid 0 0.00

Ending Balance 0.00

Average Balance 7.696.99

Interest Earned for 29 Day(s) 11.18 Interest Credited in 1999 11.18

Interest Rate(s): 08/03 to 08/31 at 1.90%
Deposits and ~ Date Description Amount
Credits e eeESereseessssssseiesstessesststssteLtA oo asaneRERE $485E A8 SS SR AEEE 00 LSS SRR R P R4 AR a9 RS ES SRR R AR R AR

08/04 Depasit 8,587.24

08/30 Interest Adjustment-Credit 11.18

Total 8,598.52
Withdrawals Date Description Amount
ARG DEIILS  oooeoeooeooeeoooeee oo es oo e s oessseseneaeeeee£sessoseseS RS s e et 2SR R AR R 0 R RS SRR E8SRR 41 4RFAELRE ARS8 LA RRSR R0 R R4 e

08/30 Pre-Authorized Debit 8.598.52

Total 8,598.52
>Dai|y Date Balance Date Balance Date Bafance
BAlANCES et St s s

08/04 8,587.34 08/30 0.00



SCHEDULEB

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts $15,011.18 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 10,011.18 10% of next $45,000

Less (45,000.00)

Balance _ 000 5% of next $950,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A”)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,250.00
1,001.12
0.00
—0.00

$2,251.12

$  0.00
0.00

92.50
2240

300.00



-’
EXHIBIT “A”
TRUSTEE EXPENSES

Secretarial, Copies, Postage: Hours | # Copies Postage
Application to Employ Auctioneer, Declaration of 1.0 85 $6.40
Auctioneer and Order
Application to Sell Property and Order 1.0 85 $6.40
Closing documents for sale 15
Letters to Auctioneer and Debtor’s Counsel 5 5 $3.20
Trustee’s Final Report 25 140 $3.20
Supplemental Final Report 1.0 40 $3.20

Totals: 6.0 370 $22.40
TOTALS:
Secretarial/Paralegal Time = 6.0 hours @ $ $ 300.00
50.00/hour
Copies =370 @ $ .25/page 92.50
Postage 22.40




7.

11 U.8.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503{b) {1) (A)
Preservation of Estate
Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep

Other (itemize)

Closing Costs

mammo N

11 U.8.C. Sec. 503 (b} (2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties
11 U.$.C. Sec. 503(b) {(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee
C. Expenses of Auctioneer

Court Special Charges
{Excess Notices)

U.8. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

~
SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION
(1) (2) {2) (4)
Amount Amount Previously

Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 S 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$2554.00 $2554.00 $2554.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
$2,251.12 $2,251.12 0.00 $2,251.12
414.90 414.90 0.00 414.90
1,360.58 1,360.58 1,000.00 360.58
0.00 0.60 0.00 ¢.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$6,580.60 $6,580.60 $3,554.00 53,026.60




“—
SCHEDULED
SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
(Creditor Name)
City of Rockdale $104.86 $104.86 $104.86 $0.00
Milam County $75.27 $75.27 §75.27 $0.00
Rockdale ISD $280.39 $280.39 $280.39 $0.00
City, County and ISD $589.93 $589.93 $589.93 $0.00
10 County of Milam/City of Rockdale $1,808.21 $1,808.21 $1808.21 $0.00




PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

SCHEDULE E

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(D (2) (3) )] (3)
Claim Amt. Amt. Amt. Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)
4. Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes
Section 307(a)(7)
TOTAL: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




<)
mFDI“S - 449 € e AN

FILED
3. BANKRUPTCY COUFT

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ¢ e S TERN CISTRICT OF 1

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 99 APR-| M 8 Ok
SHERMAN DIVISION
SLERK, US. BARKRUPTCY
IN RE: § COURT
§ R nENUTY
HOOVER, DONALD DEAN and § CASE NO. 98-41407 W
HOOVER, PALMIRA § (Chapter 7)
§
DEBTORS. § oo 2105
1 % -
g0V
ORDER GRANTING TRUSTEE'S

APPLICATION TO SELL PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee's Application to Sell Property of the Estate,
and the Court, upon a review of the pleadings on file, finds that good cause exists for granting same.
It 1s, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee's Application to Sell Property
of the Estate is hereby GRANTED and all liens, claims and encumbrances shall attach to the

proceeds of sale.

SIGNED:{ZM ANt 34 [22?

TED STATES BANKRUPTCY@JT)GE



001383

GTrxeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Sherman Division

IN RE: Case No.: 98 - 41407

Donald Dean Hoover and Palmira Hoover
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 26) was entered on the docket on September 3, 1999,
Order Granting [25-1] Application For Compensation:
$1,000.00 And Expenses: $360.58.

Dated: 09/03/99 James D. Tokoph
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

NOTICE
Please be informed that noticing procedures have changed for this court. This notice is
being served in lieu of the actual order. Should any further action be contemplated on
this matter, the actual order should be referenced.

Copies of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following:

Intranet, Inc. (800)333-8818
Legal Doc Retrieval (800)487-2245
R.E. Search (972)741-3450
Records Research (800)940-0331
The Court Sysiem (214)744-0585
Warren Jay Research (972)644-4185



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
HOOVER, DONALD DEAN and ; CASE NO. 98-41407
HOOVER, PALMIRA, ) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. ;

meﬂw

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection
thereto is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1. Balance on Hand $8,598.52
ii. Administrative Expenses to be paid 3,026.60
jii.  Priority Claims to be paid

v, Secured Claims to be paid

V. Unsecured Claims to be paid 5,571.92
vi.  Miscellaneous distributions to be paid

vii.  Total Distributions to be made $ 8,598.52
viii.  Zero Balance $ 000

Dated: 10/2¢/94
77

e

Joyce W. L ~Arustee
12900 Preston Road, Suite 900
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033




~
Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer
Case: 98-41407
Case Balance: $8,598.52 Total Proposed Payment: $8,595.52 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed 10 Balance Payment Funds
Date
Joyce W. Admin $414.90 $414.90 $0.00 | $414.90 $414.90 $8,183.62
Lindauer Ch7
Exp -
Trustee
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $8,183.602
Bankruptcy | Ch7
Court
Joyce W. Admin $2,251.12 | $2,251.12 $0.00 | $2,251.12 | $2,251.12 $5,932.50
Lindauer Ch7
Fees -
Trustee
(Ch7)
Don Flusche | Admin $1,000.00 | $1,000.00 $1,00 | $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.50
Fees - Ch7 0.00
Auctioneer
(Ch7)
City of Secured | $104.86 $104.86 $104. | $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.50
Rockdale 86
Milam Secured | $75.27 $75.27 $75.2 | $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.50
County 7
Rockdale Secured | $280.39 $280.29 $280. | $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.50
1SD 39
Hexter Fair | Admin $2,554.00 | $2,554.00 $2,55 | $0.00 $0.00 £5,932.50
Title Co. Ch-7 4.00
(Closing
costs)
Den Admin $360.58 $360.58 $0.00 | $360.58 $360.58 $5,571.92
Flusche, Ch-7
Exp
Auctioneer
City, County | Secured $2,398.14 | $2,398.14 $2,39 | $0.00 $0.00 $5,571.92
and ISD 8.14
delinquent
taxes
1/5 AFBA Ind. Unsecur | $4,491.13 | $4,491.13 $0.00 | $4,491.13 | 3478.55 §5,093.37
Bank ed
2 NationsBan | Unsecur | $15,129.20 $15,129.20 | $0.00 | $15,129.2 $1,612.10 | $3,481.27
k ed 0




g’
3 Manhattan Unsecur | $7,315.54 | $7,315.54 $0.00 | $7,315.50 $779.50 $2,701.77
Bank ed
4 Credit Card | Unsecur $5,673.23 $5,673.23 $0.00 | $5,673.23 $604.52 $2,097.25
Center ed
6 Advanta Unsecur | $3,784.62 | $3,784.62 $0.00 | $3,784.62 | $403.28 $1,693.97
National ed
Bank
7 Greenwood | Unsecur | $6,483.51 $6,483.51 | $0.00 $6,483.51 | $690.85 $1,003.12
Trust Co. ed
8 Chase Bank | Unsecur $2,202.20 $2,202.20 | $0.00 $2,202.20 | $234.66 $768.46
of Texas ed
9 Chase Bark | Unsecur $1,952.06 | $1,952.06 $0.00 | $1,952.06 | $208.00 $560.46
of Texas ed
11 Sears Unsecur | $5,259.85 | $5,259.85 $0.00 | $5,259.85 | $560.46 $0.00
ed
Total for Case No. 98-41407 $61,730.60 | $61,730.60 $6,41 | $55,317.9 $8,598.52 | $0.00
266 10
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $6,580.60 $6,580.60 $3,554.00 $3,026.60
Total Priotity Claims. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Secured Claims: $2,858.66 $2,858.66 $2,858.60 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $52,291.30 $52,291.30 $0.00 $5,571.92

e ArpriA——



IN Tree UNITED STATES BANKRUPTC Wl OURT
FOR THE CASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: DONALD & PALMIRA / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 98-41407
HOOVER /
/ CHAPTER7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12500 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALLAS. TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 2251.12 414.90
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$15011.18 $ 6412.66 $ 8598.52

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priotity claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$2858.66 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 52291 30 :
The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. 1f no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
HOOVER, DONALD DEAN and )) CASE NOQ. 98-41407
HOOVER, PALMIRA, ) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. ;

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT,
PROPQSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trustee having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. Itis further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Joyce W, Lindauer, is authorized to make the payments set forth therein.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



